Security or OASDI), and hospital (Medicare or HI) insurance.  Effective January 1, 

2012, each employee paid in accordance with this Salary Schedule shall make 

contributions of 4.2% to the Social Security fund (FICA-OASDI) up to the wage base 

limit of one hundred ten thousand one hundred dollars ($110,100.00); and 1.45% to 

the Medicare fund (FICA-HI) on all wages paid.  Employee contributions shall be 

made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as 

enacted through Federal Legislation shall be applied in computing Social Security